# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Shaohua Zhou 03/21/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Saudi Arabiar	Saudi Arabian Oil Company			
Street Address:	1 Eastern Avenue				
City:	Dhahran				
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA				
Postal Code:	31311				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13069		13069	025		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (742) 427 5220					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 713-223-2300					
Email: docketing@bgllp.com   Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389					
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			004159.007002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Keith R. Derrington		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SA702-Assignment#page1.tif source=SA702-Assignment#page2.tif					

Attorney Docket No. 004159.007002 (SA702)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SHAOHUA ZHOU("ASSIGNOR"), have made certain improvements or inventions described in a patent application for United States Letters Patent titled SLIDING STAGE CEMENTING TOOL, and have executed the patent application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, filed concurrently herewith (hereinafter "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Saudi Arabian Oil Company, a Company with Limited Liability of Saudi Arabia, with a business address of 1 Eastern Avenue, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part of said Patent Application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said Patent Applications or for the invention shereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 025998 FRAME: 0738

patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

EXECUTED THIS 2/ day of March, 2011.

SHAOHUA ZHOU

2450256.1

Page 2 of 2

# PATENT REEL: 025998 FRAME: 0739

**RECORDED: 03/22/2011**